

Total Cost of Change Orders: \$738,817.03
Original Contract Amount: \$9,772,200.00
Revised Contract Amount: \$10,511,017.03
Percent Change in Contract: 7.56%
Applicable to Comp. Bid Act: 7.56%

The Oklahoma Water Resources Board has reviewed these changes and have deemed them an approvable action.

Cost: \$406,100.00
Funding Source: OWRB FAP Loan - FAP-17-0004-L
Requested By: Alex Mills, P.E., Engineering and Construction Director
Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager
Attachments: 165420/165423 Contract Change Order CO4
Recommendation:
..recommend
Approve and execute Change Order CO4 for the construction contract 165420/165423; Lynn Lane Wastewater Treatment
Plan Headworks Improvements
..end